FEATURES
• The monostable spool valves have TÜV-EXIDA certified IEC 61508 Functional Safety
data and can be used up to SIL 4 (551/TÜV)-SIL 3 (552-553/EXIDA)
• The spool valves 5/2 and 5/3 have threaded port connections
• All the exhaust ports of this spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection, particularly recommended for sensitive areas such as clean rooms, and
applications in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors
• The valve offers environmental protection against the ingress of liquids, dusts or any

551 M5 - - 34600484 (2)
(2) Provided with "SL" suffix.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 551 B 417 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 417 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 B 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
ISSC G 553 A 318 MO 24V / DC
LPKF G 551 B 317 MO 24V / DC
LPKF G 551 B 317 MO 230V / 50 Hz
WSLPKF G 551 B 317 MO 24V / DC
ISSC G 551 B 317 24V / DC
LI G 552 A 317 24V / DC
EM 8 552 A 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 H 417 MO 240V / 60 Hz
prefix (3)
pipe thread voltage
basic number (3) suffix
(3) Prefixes EF should always be used with the letter H or G in the basic number.
SERIES 551-552-553
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
STEP 1
Select the fluid temperature range and
seal material from the general table on
page 7. Select basic catalogue number,
including pipe thread identification letter.
Refer to the specifications tables on
pages 7 and 8.
Example : G552A417
STEP 2
Select prefix (combination). Select
the appropriate operator from the
specifications table on page 7 and the
prefix table on page 8. Select for this
operator in the electrical characteristics
table on page 10: the power level (LP,
BP), the type of electrical enclosure
protection and the desired temperature
class.
Warning: The ambient temperature
range of your application may not
exceed the temperature range of your
operator.
Example : EM
STEP 3
Select suffix (combination) if required.
Example : MO
STEP 4
Select voltage. Refer to standard
voltages on page 10.
Example : 230V / 50Hz
STEP 5
Final catalogue / ordering number.
Example :
EM G552A417MO 230 V / 50 Hz
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
SERIES 551-552-553
EXPLANATION OF TEMPERATURE RANGES OF SOLENOID VALVES
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature